## APPOINTING AUTHORITY NOMINATION LETTERS

GATEWAY CITIES

COUNCIL OF DOMESNIMENTS

Artesia

Avalen

Selllower

Red Cordens

Certilos

Covernance

June 18, 2015

Downey

Compilor Mr. Phillip A. Washington, CEO

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority Cockelly

One Gateway Plaza Los Angeles, CA 90012

Herwitten Gardens

Dear Mr. Washington:

Hospington Park

La Fichica Heights

la Stiere

lakewood

long Beach

lyowood.

Nagwood!

Association !

Narwak

Panarsont Pico Rivera

Santa Fe Springs

Signal Hill

South Gara

Vernon

Whiter

County of Los Angeles

Fort of Long Beach

Nominees for the Metro Gateway Cities Service Council

Acting in its capacity as the convening coalition of the Metro Gateway Cities Service Council, the Board of Directors of the Gateway Cities Council of Governments has nominated three Service Council members to fill current vacant seats, which expire June 30, 2015.

At its regularly scheduled meeting of June 3, 2015, the Gateway Cities Council of Governments Board of Directors nominated Mr. Wally Shidler, Mr. Richard Burnett, and Ms. Jo Ann Eros Delgado, current members of the Service Council. A copy of the nomined's application is enclosed.

We would appreciate your assistance in agendizing the nominations for confirmation by the MTA Board of Directors at the next regularly scheduled meeting.

Sincerely,

Richard Powers **Executive Director** 

Enclosure

cc: Mr. David Hershenson, Metro Community Relations Manager



June 16, 2015

Mr. Gary Spivack Deputy Executive Officer Metro Regional Service Councils One Gateway Plaza MS 99-7-2 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Dear Mr. Spivack,

On behalf of the Eastern Cluster Cities of Burbank, Glendale and San Fernando, I submit the nomination of Burbank's Vice Mayor Jess Talamantes to serve on the San Fernando Valley Service Council for the term of July 1, 2015 - June 30, 2018.

After consultation with the City Managers of the Cities of Burbank, Glendale and San Fernando, I believe there is agreement regarding the nomination of Vice Mayor Talamantes to fill the vacancy left by the end of former Burbank Council Member Gary Bric's term.

Please let me know if you need any additional information. I can be reached at (818) 238-5800.

Respectfully,

Mark Scott City of Burbank

Mark Scatt

275 E. Olive Avenus - P.O. Box 6459 - Burbank, California 91510-6459 - (818) 238-5809 - FAX (818) 238-5804 🗘



President Gene Murabito

1st Vice President

June 9, 2015

2<sup>nd</sup> Vice President Lilian De Loza-Gutierrez Community Relations Manager 3rd Vice President San Gabriel Valley Area Deputy

Vacant

Sincerely,

Francis M. Delach

ATTACHMENT:

Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority MEMBERS

One Gateway Plaza AlhambraLos Angeles, CA 90012 Ascadia

Azusa

RE: MTA SERVICE SECTOR APPOINTMENT Baldwin Park

Bradbury Claremont

Dear Ms. De Loza-Gutierrez:

Covina Diamond Bar This letter is to confirm that at its April 16, 2015 meeting, the San Gabriel Valley Council Duarte of Government's (SGVCOG) Governing Board recommended Bruce Heard to continue El Monte serving as one of the SGVCOG on the MTA San Gabriel Valley Service Sector Board of Glendora Directors. Attached are a copy of the minutes from that meeting.

If you have any questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact

Industry Icwindale

La Cañada Flintridge

La Verne

Monrovia

Montebello

Monterey Park Pasadena

SAN GABRIEL VALLEY COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS

April 16, 2015 Governing Board Minutes

our office at (626) 457-1800 or sgv@sgvcog.org.

Francis M De

Rosemead San Dimas San Gabriel San Marino Sierra Madre

South El Monte South Pasadena

Temple City Wahnut

West Covina First District, LA County

Fourth District, LA County

Fifth District, LA County SGV Water Districts

> San Gabriel Valley Council of Governments 1000 South Fremont Avenue, Unit #42 ♦ Alhambra, California 91803